



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5050/2022

The Maharashtra Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd. Vs.
Yogesh Shamrao Chawke

Office Memoranda Appearances, directions and Registrar's orders	Notes, of Court's orders or Registrar's orders	Office Coram,	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---	------------------	---------------------------

Mr. S.P.Rajurkar, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: RAJ D. WAKODE, J.

DATED : 16th MARCH, 2026

1. Mr. S.P.Rajurkar, learned counsel submits that the petitioner has recently engaged him and accordingly, he will file his Vakalatnama in the proceedings within a period of one week.

2. In view of above, Ms. Suhasini N. Deshpande, Advocate is discharged from the present petition, as the counsel for the petitioner.

3. List the petition on 24th March, 2026, for further consideration.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

Mukund Ambulkar